Illinois law.
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Section 1000.665  Other Loans 

a)	An association may invest in loans of a type authorized by the Act in 205 ILCS 105/5-2(c) (home repair/improvement), without limitation as to percentage of assets.  Loans granted pursuant to the Act in 205 ILCS 105/5-3 (secured loans), shall not exceed 3% of the association's assets. 

b)	Pursuant to the Act in 205 ILCS 105/1-6(c), an association may invest in non real estate loans to the extent authorized for Federal associations under the provisions of 12 CFR 545 as of February 29, 1984, and the Home Owners' Loan Act of 1933 as amended. 

(Source:  Amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 8927, effective May 26, 1989) 
